
AGENDA #______, June 20, 2017 
 

          
                            WILLIE A. HOPKINS, JR., Director 
 
                          1401 LAKESIDE DRIVE, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612        510 208 9700        FAX 510 208 9711       WWW.ACGOV.ORG/GSA/ 

 
 
May 31, 2017 
 
 
Honorable Board of Supervisors 
County of Alameda 
1221 Oak Street, Suite 536 
Oakland, CA  94612-4305 
 
Dear Board Members: 
 
SUBJECT: EXTEND AND INCREASE THE CONTRACT FOR TIRE SERVICES AND 

REPAIR, REQUEST FOR QUOTATION NO. 900859; AMOUNT:  $40,000 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 

Approve and authorize the Purchasing Agent to amend Master Contract No. 900859, to provide 
tire services and repair to the Alameda County Public Works Agency and General Services 
Agency-Motor Vehicles Division, extending the current term of 07/01/12 – 06/30/17 by six 
months until 12/31/17 and increasing the contract amount from $355,300 to $395,300 ($40,000 
increase) with the following pool of contractors: 

A. Bruce’s Tire, Inc. (Principal:  Ryan Larson; Location:  Fremont), Procurement Contract 
No. 7341; 

B. George Oren Tire Specialist, Inc. (Principal:  Douglas Anderson; Location:  Oakland), 
Procurement Contract No. 7342; 

C. Rubber Dust Inc. dba J & O’s Commercial Tire Center (Principal:  Charlie Talbot; Location:  
Oakland), Procurement Contract No. 7344; and 

D. Seever & Sons Tire, Inc. (Principal:  Lou Seever; Location:  Pleasanton), Procurement 
Contract No. 7343. 

DISCUSSION/SUMMARY: 

On June 26, 2012, File No. 28247, Item No. 11, your Board approved a three-year contract with 
Bruce’s Tire, Inc., George Oren Tire Specialist, Inc., Rubber Dust Inc. dba J & O’s Commercial 
Tire Center, and Seever & Sons Tire, Inc.  On January 7, 2014, File No. 29071, Item No. 51, 
your Board approved an amendment to this contract, increasing the total contract amount to 
$193,300, with no change to the contract term of 07/01/12 – 06/30/15.  On June 23, 2015, Item 
No. 46, your Board approved another amendment, increasing the total contract amount to 
$355,300, and extending the current term by two years until June 30, 2017. 








